

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Honey & Peppercorn Mixed Nuts 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Roasted Mixed NUTS 93%, (PEANUTS 58%, CASHEWS (NUTS) 25%, ALMONDS (NUTS) 17%), Sugar, Sea Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Honey, 1%, Cracked Pink Peppercorns 1%,

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2455	Energy (kcal)	592	Salt	0.9
Fat	47.2	of which saturates	5.7		
Carbohydrate	14.8	of which sugars	10.9		
Fibre	8	Protein	23.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Shake Baby Shake Tropical Daiquiri 250ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Global Brands Ltd, Global Brands 5th Floor CASA, Lockoford Lane, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, S41 7JB
Supplier Name and Address	Global Brands Ltd, 5th Floor CASA, Lockoford Lane, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, S41 7JB
Ingredients	water, fermented alcohol, white rum, sugar, orange juice from concentrate (4.5%), mango juice from concentrate (1%), passion fruit juice from concentrate (0.5%), acid: citric acid; natural flavouring, stabiliser: E410; colour: E160a.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	4

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	283	Energy (kcal)	67	Salt	0
Fat	0.01	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	9.97	of which sugars	9.61		
Fibre	0.02	Protein	0.04		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Oloves Chili & Oregano Natural Green Pitted Olives 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Brand Stand Limited T/A OLOVES, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Supplier Name and Address	Brand Stand Ltd T/A Oloves, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Ingredients	Green olives pitted (95%), Sunflower oil, Piri-piri pepper (1%), chili powder (0.45%), oregano (0.3%)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Each packet: once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	558	Energy (kcal)	136	Salt	4.0
Fat	13.1	of which saturates	2.1		
Carbohydrate	1.5	of which sugars	0.4		
Fibre	3.0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	SugarSin Gin Fizz Gummies 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	SUGARSIN, 1 Russell Street, London, United Kingdom, WC2B 5JD
Supplier Name and Address	Sweet Life Enterprise Ltd t/a SugarSin, 1 Russell Street, London, United Kingdom, WC2B 5JD
Ingredients	ingredients: sugar; invert sugar syrup; corn starch; glucose syrup; acids: citric acid E330, lactic acid E270, malic acid E296; gin (0.4%); acidity regulator: calcium citrates E333, sodium malate E350; flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	GERMANY
Storage Instructions	COOL DRY LOCATION
Instructions for use	OPEN AND ENJOY
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1457	Energy (kcal)	343	Salt	0.2
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	84	of which sugars	68		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Shake Baby Shake Passion Fruit Martini 250ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Global Brands Ltd, Global Brands 5th Floor CASA, Lockoford Lane, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, S41 7JB
Supplier Name and Address	Global Brands Ltd, Global Brands 5th Floor CASA, Lockoford Lane, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, S41 7JB
Ingredients	Water, fermented alcohol, vodka, sugar, dextrose, passion fruit juice from concentrate (3%), acid: citric acid; ascorbic acid, stabiliser: E414; natural flavouring, colour: E160a; Preservative: E202, E211.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	4

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	261	Energy (kcal)	62	Salt	0
Fat	0.02	of which saturates	0.02		
Carbohydrate	9.52	of which sugars	9.19		
Fibre	0.03	Protein	0.02		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Shake Baby Shake Raspberry Mojito 250ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Global Brands Ltd, Global Brands 5th Floor CASA, Lockoford Lane, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, S41 7JB
Supplier Name and Address	Global Brands Ltd, Global Brands 5th Floor CASA, Lockoford Lane, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, S41 7JB
Ingredients	Water, fermented alcohol, white rum, sugar, raspberry juice from concentrate (3%), acid: citric acid; natural flavouring, colour: E129; Preservative: E202, E211.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	4

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	244	Energy (kcal)	58	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	8.28	of which sugars	7.97		
Fibre	0.01	Protein	0.01		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Shake Baby Shake Strawberry Daiquiri 250ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Global Brands Ltd, 5th Floor, CASA, Lockoford Lane, Chesterfield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S41 7JB
Supplier Name and Address	Global Brands Ltd, 5th Floor CASA, Lockoford Lane, CHESTERFIELD, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S41 7JB
Ingredients	water, fermented fruit alcohol, sugar, white rum, lime juice from concentrate (2%), strawberry juice from concentrate (2%), acid: citric acid, tri-sodium citrate; natural flavouring, stabiliser: gum arabic; colouring: safflower concentrate and black carrot concentrate, preservative: potassium sorbate

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Pour from can into your favourite glass
Alcoholic Strength	4

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	252	Energy (kcal)	60	Salt	0
Fat	0.02	of which saturates	0.01		
Carbohydrate	9.1	of which sugars	8.9		
Fibre	0.07	Protein	0.02		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Refreshing Mojito Popcorn 70g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, UK, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, UK, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Rum (5%), Mint Extract, Dried Mint, Lime Oil

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry, dark place.
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 5 days.
Alcoholic Strength	5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2138	Energy (kcal)	511	Salt	0.8
Fat	26.4	of which saturates	16.8		
Carbohydrate	64.6	of which sugars	38.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		